CONTANGO OIL & GAS CO

Form 4

December 07, 2015

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

OMB APPROVAL

OMB 3235-0287 Number:

January 31, Expires: 2005 Estimated average

0.5

burden hours per response...

Check this box if no longer subject to

Section 16.

Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue.

See Instruction

SECURITIES Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *

Castro Sergio

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

Symbol

CONTANGO OIL & GAS CO

[MCF]

(Last) (First) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction

(Month/Day/Year) 12/02/2015

717 TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 2900

(State)

12/02/2015

(Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original

(Middle)

(Zip)

Filed(Month/Day/Year)

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to

Issuer

(Check all applicable)

Director 10% Owner X_ Officer (give title Other (specify

below) below) Treasurer

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Applicable Line)

X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting

Person

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

HOUSTON, TX 77002

(City)

Common

Stock

1. Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if (Instr. 3) any (Month/Day/Year)

3. Transaction(A) or Disposed of Code (D) (Instr. 8) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)

4. Securities Acquired 5. Amount of (A)

Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported

(D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)

D

6. Ownership 7. Nature of Form: Direct Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)

Amount (D) Price $\mathbf{F}^{(1)}$ 179 D 10,071

or

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474 (9-02)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

Edgar Filing: CONTANGO OIL & GAS CO - Form 4

	1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exerc	cisable and	7. Titl	e and	8. Price of	9. Nu
	Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transacti	orNumber	Expiration D	ate	Amou	nt of	Derivative	Deriv
	Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Under	lying	Security	Secui
	(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivativ	e		Securi	ities	(Instr. 5)	Bene
		Derivative			Securities			(Instr.	3 and 4)		Owne	
		Security				Acquired						Follo
		•				(A) or						Repo
						Disposed						Trans
						of (D)						(Instr
						(Instr. 3,						· ·
						4, and 5)						
										Amount		
						Date	Expiration		or			
								Date		Number		
										of		
					Code V	(A) (D)				Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
F-	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Castro Sergio							
717 TEXAS AVENUE			Treasurer				
SUITE 2900			Treasurer				
HOUSTON, TX 77002							

Signatures

/s/ John A.
Thomas

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Withholding of stock to satisfy tax withholding obligations for stock vesting on 12/02/2015.

Remarks:

This Form 4 has been signed by John A. Thomas, Secretary of Contango Oil & Gas Company, on behalf of Mr. Castro, pursua Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. ngs in U.S. dollars are transacted in the London interbank market. **Three-Month LIBOR:** For any Interest Determination Date, the offered rate for deposits in the London interbank market in U.S. dollars having an index maturity of three months, as of approximately 11:00 a.m., London time, on such Interest Determination Date. LIBOR will be determined by the offered rate appearing on the Reuters screen LIBOR01 page or any replacement page or pages on which London interbank rates of major banks for U.S. dollars are displayed (such determination to be made as set forth in the prospectus supplement accompanying the pricing supplement).

Reporting Owners 2

Day Count: Actual/360.

Day Count Convention: If any Floating Rate Interest Payment Date falls on a day that is not a

business day for the Floating Rate Notes, the Bank will postpone the making of such interest payment to the next succeeding business day (and interest thereon will continue to accrue to but excluding such succeeding business day) unless the next succeeding business day is in the next succeeding calendar month, in which case such Floating Rate Interest Payment Date shall be the immediately preceding business day and interest shall accrue to but excluding such preceding business day. If the Maturity Date or a redemption date for the Floating Rate Notes would fall on a day that is not a business day, the payment of interest and principal will be made on the next succeeding business day, but no additional interest shall accrue and be paid unless the Bank fails to make payment on

such next succeeding business day.

Calculation Agent: BMO Capital Markets Corp. For each Interest Period, the Calculation

Agent will calculate the amount of accrued interest by multiplying the principal amount of the Floating Rate Note by an accrued interest factor for the Interest Period. This factor will equal the sum of the interest factors calculated for each day during the Interest Period. The interest factor for each day will be expressed as a decimal and will be calculated by dividing the interest rate, also expressed as a decimal, applicable to that day by

360.

Trade Date: March 21, 2019

Settlement Date: March 26, 2019; T+3

Redemption Provisions: The Floating Rate Notes may be redeemed upon the occurrence of certain

events pertaining to Canadian taxation.

Canadian Bail-in Powers

Acknowledgement:

Yes. The Floating Rate Notes are subject to bail-in conversion under the

Canadian bail-in regime.

CUSIP: 06367WJN4

Denominations: US\$2,000 and multiples of US\$1,000 in excess thereof.

Joint Book-Running Managers: BMO Capital Markets Corp.

BNP Paribas Securities Corp.

Goldman Sachs & Co. LLC

J.P. Morgan Securities LLC

Wells Fargo Securities, LLC

Edgar Filing: CONTANGO OIL & GAS CO - Form 4

Co-Managers: Barclays Capital Inc.

Citigroup Global Markets Inc.

Credit Agricole Securities (USA) Inc.

Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC

Desjardins Securities Inc.

HSBC Securities (USA) Inc.

Lloyds Securities Inc.

Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith Incorporated

Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC

UBS Securities LLC

3

The Fixed Rate Notes and Floating Rate Notes (collectively, the Notes) are bail-inable debt securities (as defined in the prospectus) and subject to conversion in whole or in part by means of a transaction or series of transactions and in one or more steps—into common shares of the Bank or any of its affiliates under subsection 39.2(2.3) of the Canada Deposit Insurance Corporation Act (Canada) (the CDIC Act) and to variation or extinguishment in consequence, and subject to the application of the laws of the Province of Ontario and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein in respect of the operation of the CDIC Act with respect to the Notes.

Under Rule 15c6-1 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the Exchange Act), trades in the secondary market generally are required to settle in two business days, unless the parties to any such trade expressly agree otherwise. Accordingly, purchasers who wish to trade their Notes more than two business days prior to the settlement date will be required, by virtue of the fact that the Notes initially will settle in three business days (T+3), to specify an alternate settlement cycle at the time of any such trade to prevent a failed settlement.

Certain of the underwriters may not be U.S. registered broker-dealers and accordingly will not effect any sales within the United States except in compliance with applicable U.S. laws and regulations, including the rules of the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, Inc.

The Bank has filed a registration statement (File No. 333-217200) (including a pricing supplement, a prospectus supplement and a prospectus) with the SEC for the offering to which this communication relates. Before you invest, you should read those documents and the documents incorporated therein by reference that the Bank has filed with the SEC for more complete information about the Bank and this offering. You may get these documents for free by visiting EDGAR on the SEC website at www.sec.gov. Alternatively, the Bank, any underwriter or any dealer participating in the offering will arrange to send you the pricing supplement, the prospectus supplement and the prospectus if you request them by calling BMO Capital Markets Corp. toll-free at 1-866-864-7760, BNP Paribas Securities Corp. toll-free at 1-800-854-5674, Goldman Sachs & Co. LLC toll-free at 1-866-471-2526, J.P. Morgan Securities LLC collect at 1-212-834-4533 or Wells Fargo Securities, LLC toll-free at 1-800-645-3751.